Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.1-15/73-Dp-Apptt.(2014) Dated Shimla-171002, the

19th June, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to <u>cancel</u> the transfers & postings orders of the following IAS officers issued vide this Department's Notification of even number **dated 12th June, 2014**, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Dr. R.N. Batta, IAS (HP:2000), Managing Director, H.R.T.C., Shimla, as Director, Transport, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. Shri Jeet Ram Katwal, IAS (HP:2002), Managing Director, H.P. Backward Classes, Finance & Development Corporation, Kangra, H.P. as Special Secretary (Revenue-Disaster Management Cell) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. Shri Vikas Labroo, IAS (HP:**), Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh, as Managing Director, H.P. Backward Classes, Finance & Development Corporation, Kangra, H.P.
- **4. Shri Ritesh Chauhan, IAS (HP:2005),** Director of Transport, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla as Deputy Commissioner, Sirmour at Nahan, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the posting of Ms. M. Sudha Devi, IAS (HP:2003), on return from central deputation, as Special Secretary (Revenue-Disaster Management Cell) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Parthasarathi Mitra Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

19th June, 2014.

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr. Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 8. All the Heads of Departments/Divisional Commissioners/Dy. Commissioners, H.P.
- **9.** All the Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 10. The Director, HIPA, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 11. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 12. The Section Officer(CM Division) Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 13. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 14. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 15. The In-Charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 16. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2014, Dated Shimla-171002, the

19th June, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to <u>cancel</u> the transfer order of **Dr. Jitender Kumar**, **HPAS (2010)**, Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Padhar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, issued vide this department's Notification of even number dated 12th June, 2014, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in partial modification of this department's notification of even number dated 12th June, 2014, is further pleased to order the transfer of Shri Murari Lal, HPAS (2012), presently under order of transfer as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as Project Officer, I.T.D.P., Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Keylong, of this additional charge, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Parthasarathi Mitra Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

19th June, 2014.

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
 The Pr. Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 7. All the Heads of Departments/Divisional Commissioners/Dy. Commissioners, H.P.
- 8. The Director, HIPA, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 9. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 12. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
